Sclick file and error codes- Saw

A description of the sclick file and error codes
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Overview

When winSaw is activated from the desktop, there are a lot of initialisation files to load and a lot of potential areas for the software to fail.

Reasons could be corrupt files, errors in data, operating system failures,etc

To help identify where these problems are, the software outputs a number to a file called "sclick.txt" which logs what it is attempting to do

- AxInterop.MintControls_5850Lib.dll
- bcParser.NET.dII
- Interop.MintControls_5850Lib.dlI
) masterdir.saw
- sclick.txt
. stdoledll
. System.Data.dll
- System.Data.SQLite.dll
S winStugaSawVB.exe
c.D winStugaSaw\VB.exe.config
~ winStugaSawVB.pdb

 winStugaSawVB.xml

05/11/2019 07:59
05/04/2019 18:15
05/11/2019 07:59
16/10/2019 18:42
05/11/2019 07:54
11/10/2019 15:23
18/03/2010 18:31
11/10/2019 15:23
05/11/2019 07:59
19/02/2019 09:39
05/11/2019 07:59
05/11/2019 07:59
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Application extension
Application extension
Application extension
SAW File

Text Document
Application extension
Application extension
Application extension
Application

XML Configuration File
Program Debug Data...
AML Document
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5401
541
333
55
56
57
575
58
59
591
592
6
11
12

Knowledge of these codes will allow you to trace what a startup / initialisation problem could be, as the final code in the list will be the issue
that caused the initialisation to fail

Codes

Code Description Notes
Check if App already running

Open main screen and locate

Set interval timer

Set front end version

g N WIN|R-

initialise main program
51 Load Master Dir text

52 Create internal variables
53 Load Profiles

54 Load colours

5401 | Load AH Adjustments
541 | Create machine database
333 | Load Offcuts

55 Load Gaps

56 Load messages

57 Load 10 Definition

575 | Load laser correction file
58 Set directory structure

59 Housekeep old "finished" autoqueue batches
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Housekeep old archive files
Start Autoqueue

Add Initialise Button
Initialise pressed

initialise machine
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