Sclick file and error codes- Saw

A description of the sclick file and error codes

Overview

When winSaw is activated from the desktop, there are a lot of initialisation files to load and a lot of potential areas for the software to fail. Reasons could be corrupt files, errors in data, operating system failures, etc

To help identify where these problems are, the software outputs a number to a file called "sclick.txt" which logs what it is attempting to do

🗟 AxInterop.MintControls_5850Lib.dll	05/11/2019 07:59	Application extension
🗟 bcParser.NET.dll	05/04/2019 18:15	Application extension
Interop.MintControls_5850Lib.dll	05/11/2019 07:59	Application extension
🥏 masterdir.saw	16/10/2019 18:42	SAW File
sclick.txt	05/11/2019 07:54	Text Document
🗟 stdole.dll	11/10/2019 15:23	Application extension
🗟 System.Data.dll	18/03/2010 18:31	Application extension
System.Data.SQLite.dll	11/10/2019 15:23	Application extension
单 winStugaSawVB.exe	05/11/2019 07:59	Application
🟳 winStugaSawVB.exe.config	19/02/2019 09:39	XML Configuration File
📄 winStugaSawVB.pdb	05/11/2019 07:59	Program Debug Data
📄 winStugaSawVB.xml	05/11/2019 07:59	XML Document

/// sclie	ck.txt - Not	epad				
File Ed	it Format	View	Help			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
51						
52						
53						
54						
5401						
541						
333						
55						
56						
57						
575						
58						
59						
591						
592						
6						
11						
12						

Knowledge of these codes will allow you to trace what a startup / initialisation problem could be, as the final code in the list will be the issue that caused the initialisation to fail

Codes

Code	Description	Notes
1	Check if App already running	
2	Open main screen and locate	
3	Set interval timer	
4	Set front end version	
5	initialise main program	
51	Load Master Dir text	
52	Create internal variables	
53	Load Profiles	
54	Load colours	
5401	Load AH Adjustments	
541	Create machine database	
333	Load Offcuts	
55	Load Gaps	
56	Load messages	
57	Load IO Definition	
575	Load laser correction file	
58	Set directory structure	
59	Housekeep old "finished" autoqueue batches	

591	Housekeep old archive files
592	Start Autoqueue
6	Add Initialise Button
11	Initialise pressed
12	initialise machine